
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:131
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2015
BIFURCATION OF HMT .
Thomas Prof. Kuruppassery Varkey

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to bifurcate the HMT, Kalamaserry in Kerala from other units of HMT Holding Limited; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI G.M. SIDDESHWARA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): The question does not arise.
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